

BID NO. 2023-03
Huron Parking Ramp Removal & New Parking Lot Construction

Parking Ramp Removal & Replacement
 City of Huron
 Beadle, South Dakota

2:00 PM
 May 9, 2023

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
BIDDER				First Rate Excavate jayw@firstrateexcavate.com 1509 E. 39th Street North Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone: (605) 331-5626		TLC Olson Construction lroconst@gmail.com P.O. Box 928 Huron, SD 57350 Phone: (605) 352-7894	
<u>Line Items 1 Through 81</u>							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 94,400.00
2	Clearing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Clear and Grub Tree	21	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00
4	Remove Traffic Sign	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
5	Demolish Structure	1	LS	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00
6	Removal Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
7	Remove Pipe Bollards	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
8	Remove Manhole Frame & Lid	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
9	Remove Drop Inlet Frame & Grate	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
10	Remove Drop Inlet	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	78	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,560.00
12	Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal	1,164	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,984.00
13	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement	98	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,960.00
14	Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement	1,868	SY	\$ 13.50	\$ 25,218.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 65,380.00
15	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	257	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,313.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,710.00
16	Remove Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	Remove Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	Remove Water Main	8	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00
19	Abandon Storm Sewer Main	137	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,480.00
20	Abandon Water Main	657	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,280.00
21	Abandon Electric Line	395	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,950.00
22	Imported Backfill, Parking Ramp Fill	10,985	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 153,790.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 164,775.00
23	Unclassified Excavation	500	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	Placing Top Soil, 4"	102	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,060.00
25	Gravel Base Course, 2"	440	Ton	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,200.00
26	Gravel Base Course, 6"	182	Ton	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,460.00
27	Gravel Base Course, 12" (4" to be Removed and Deivered to City)	4,028	Ton	\$ 27.00	\$ 108,756.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 159,106.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
28	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	8	Ton	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,080.00
29	2" Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (HOT-MIX)	640	Ton	\$ 157.00	\$ 100,480.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 102,400.00
30	2" Asphalt Concrete Binder (HOT-MIX)	640	Ton	\$ 157.00	\$ 100,480.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 102,400.00
31	Concrete Pavement - 6"	68	SY	\$ 158.00	\$ 10,744.00	\$ 84.15	\$ 5,722.20
32	Concrete Barrier Curb & Gutter	847	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 93,170.00	\$ 41.80	\$ 35,404.60
33	Concrete Valley Gutter	398	LF	\$ 77.00	\$ 30,646.00	\$ 56.10	\$ 22,327.80
34	Reinforced Concrete Fillet - 12"	1,000	SF	\$ 33.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 15,400.00
35	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1,933	SF	\$ 13.50	\$ 26,095.50	\$ 6.60	\$ 12,757.80
36	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	128	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 36.70	\$ 4,697.60
37	Inlet Type B1 With Frame & Grate	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00
38	Adjust Manhole	3	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
39	Type 1 Junction Box for Storm Water	1	EA	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 8,575.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 9,125.00
40	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S - Furnish & Install	5	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00
41	New Closed Manhole Frame & Lid	3	EA	\$ 451.00	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 3,660.00
42	8" PVC Water Main	136	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,664.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 10,472.00
43	8" Watermain Transition Couplings	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00
44	8" - 45° Bends	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
45	8" x 8" x 8" Tee	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
46	8" Sleeve for Watermain Connection	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
47	8" Plug - End of Existing Watermain	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
48	8" Cap for Storm Sewer	2	EA	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
49	6" PVC Sewer Pipe	15	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,065.00
50	6" Ductile Iron Pipe Cap for Hydrant Leads	2	EA	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00
51	8" Ductile Iron Pipe Cap	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
52	8" Gate Vavle with Box	1	EA	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
53	Cut & Tie to Existing Water Main	3	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
54	Sign Complete	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
55	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
56	Low Flow Silt Fence	426	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,538.00
57	Repair Silt Fence	426	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,390.00
58	Remove Silt Fence	426	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,408.00
59	Sediment Control at Inlet w/Frame & Grate	9	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
60	Sediment Sock/Sediment Filter Tube	270	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00
61	4' Snow Fence	435	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,350.00
62	Maintain Sediment Sock/Sediment Filter Tube	270	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,890.00
63	Remove Sediment Sock/Filter Tube	270	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,350.00
64	Geotextile Fabric fpr Subgrade Stabilization	5,895	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,685.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 58,950.00
65	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1	EA	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
66	Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
67	Concrete Washout	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
68	Acer Tataricum 'GarAnn'/Hot Wings Tatarian Maple - #10	10	EA	\$ 261.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 4,700.00
69	Euonymus alatus'Odom'/Little Moses Dwarf Burning Bush - 2gal.	95	EA	\$ 61.00	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00
70	Spirea x 'Tracy'/Double Play Big Bang Spirea - 2gal.	104	EA	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,400.00
71	1 1/2" Milbank Granite Rock Mulch	36	Ton	\$ 303.00	\$ 10,908.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,800.00
72	Salvage Luminaire Pole	4	EA	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 1,639.00	\$ 6,556.00
73	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	4	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
74	Electrical Service Panel	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 2,255.00
75	Electrical Meter Socket	1	EA	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,732.00	\$ 1,732.00
76	Install New Pole Luminaires (from owner)	8	EA	\$ 377.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 2,860.00
77	Electrical Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 3,546.00	\$ 3,546.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
78	Install Salvaged Light Poles	4	EA	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 8,140.00
79	Rotate Existing Light Pole	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00
80	Electrical Trenching	475	LF	\$ 18.60	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 18.70	\$ 8,882.50
81	New Wire, Cable & Conduit	490	LF	\$ 11.60	\$ 5,684.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,880.00
Total Items 1 Through 81:					\$ 1,405,279.50		\$ 1,485,663.50
Alternates							
Alt. 1	Imported Backfill, Parking Ramp Fill - City Material Huled by Contractor (Deduct)	10,985	CY	NA	\$ -	NA	\$ -
Alt. 2	Replace Existing Wire & Cable	515	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,832.50
Total Items Alt. 1 and/or Alt. 2:					\$ 1,133.00		\$ 2,832.50
BID TOTAL ALL SCHEDULES:					\$ 1,406,412.50		\$ 1,488,496.00
REMARKS					Bid Bond: 10%		Bid Bond: 10%